IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF THE HONORABLE JOSEPH E. WARGO, JUDGE OF COUNTY COURT OF THE COUNTY OF ANOKA, STATE OF MINNESOTA, FOR RETIREMENT PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF MINNESOTA STATUTES CHAPTER 490.

WHEREAS, the Honorable Joseph E. Wargo, Judge of the County Court for the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, has submitted his written resignation as County Court Judge by letter dated June 7, 1979, which resignation was requested to become effective July 9, 1979; and

WHEREAS, the said Joseph E. Wargo has served as County Court Judge in the County of Anoka for twenty-one (21) years; and

WHEREAS, the said Joseph E. Wargo, having attained the age of sixty-seven (67) years and having thereby attained and surpassed his "normal retirement date," as defined in Minnesota Statute Section 490.121; and

WHEREAS, the said Joseph E. Wargo has or will have complied with all of the necessary legal requirements for such retirement at the close of business on July 9, 1979.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, Governor of the State of Minnesota, acting pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes Chapter 490, do hereby order and direct the retirement of the Honorable Joseph E. Wargo, Judge of the County Court for the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, to become effective at the close of business on July 9, 1979. He shall become entitled thereafter to retirement compensation as provided under the provisions of Minnesota Statutes Chapter 490. I hereby direct that this Order be filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

Dated this day of August, 1979, at the State Capitol in the City of Saint Paul, State of Minnesota.

ALBERT H. QUIE Governor State of Minnesota

Filed According to Law:

Joan Anderson Growe Secretary of Stati

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 201979

Joan Anderson Brower Secretary of Starg

#323,18